RESOLUTION NO. 2007-126

Adopted by the Sacramento City Council

March 6, 2007

APPROVING SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 03 TO CITY AGREEMENT #2006-0244 FOR NORTH NATOMAS REGIONAL PARK, CIP LX66

BACKGROUND

- A. The North Natomas Regional Park project, CIP LX66, will develop a bridge within North Natomas Regional Park to connect to a previously funded bike trail and landscaping project.
- B. The City Council approved funding for the development and construction for North Natomas Regional Park, CIP LX66, in the FY2005/06 Capital Improvement Program.
- C. On March 6, 2006, the City Council approved City Agreement No. 2006-0244 with Callander and Associates in the amount of \$28,490. Supplemental Agreement No. 01 was in the amount of \$33,520 and increased the scope of the services.
- D. On October 31, 2006, the City Council approved Supplemental Agreement No.
 02 in an amount not to exceed \$67,988 to provide additional design development and construction document facilitation services.
- E. A supplemental agreement must be approved as a result of an increase in contract price. This Supplemental Agreement No. 03 is in excess of the parameters set forth in Sacramento City Code Section 3.64.040 and lies outside the City Manager's approval authority. Supplemental Agreement No. 03 is required to prepare construction documents to implement the expanded scope of work.

BASED ON THE FACTS SET FORTH IN THE BACKGROUND, THE CITY COUNCIL RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Manager is authorized to execute Supplemental Agreement No. 03 to City Agreement No. #2006-0244 with Callander and Associates in an amount not to exceed \$30,260 for North Natomas Regional Park, CIP LX66. Adopted by the City of Sacramento City Council on March 6, 2007 by the following vote:

Ayes: Councilmembers Fong, Hammond, Pannell, Sheedy, Tretheway, Waters, and Mayor Fargo.

Noes: None.

Abstain: None.

Absent: Councilmembers Cohn and McCarty.

Mayor, Heathe

Attes

Shirley Concolino, City Clerk